

**NIAC Ltd. Vs. Preeti & Ors.**

**FAO No. 310/2023**

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. K.S. Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Since none has appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 despite repeated calls, therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 stated that Power of Attorney has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 26.11.2025. However, the same is not available on record. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 is directed to follow up with the Registry in this respect.

As prayed, list after ensuing winter vacations.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**  
(raman)