

**FAO No.310 of 2023**

10.04.2026 Present: None.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 3 by Mr. Kameshwar Singh Dhaulta, Advocate as per report of the Dealing Assistant is still awaited. Let report from the Scrutiny Section be obtained and the appeal be thereafter processed further.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.04.2026**  
*(Shalini)*